

BOBBY JINDAL GOVERNOR

CHAIR Sherri LeBas, P.E.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Kenneth P. Guidry

COMMISSIONERS

Larry K. Sayes Avoyelles Parish

William David Jones Bossier Parish

Rogers M. Prestridge Caddo Parish

Randell A. Fletcher Grant Parish

A. Paul Fleming Natchitoches Parish

David L. Crutchfield, II Rapides Parish

Michael Simpson Red River Parish

Andrew J. Hodges, III At Large

James Douglas Brown At Large

James F. Maxey At Large

W. Alvin Owens At Large RED RIVER

WATERWAY COMMISSION

Developing the Gift of RiverLiving

January 20, 2016

Natchitoches Times Attn: Legal Notices

P. O. Box 448

Natchitoches, LA 71458

Please publish once in the legal section of the earliest possible publication of the *Natchitoches Times*, the Notice of Public Meeting, date, time and location as indicated below. Billing for this request should be sent to the following address:

Red River Waterway Commission Accounts Payable P. O. Box 776 Natchitoches, LA 71458

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

The following meetings of the Red River Waterway Commission shall be held at the *Commission Headquarters* located at 5941 Highway 1, By Pass in Natchitoches, Louisiana in the following order:

COMMITTEES for Wednesday, January 20, 2016, meeting consecutively beginning at 8:30 AM:

Contracts Committee
Public Awareness & Marketing Committee
Land Management, Legal Affairs & Affirmative Action Committee
Ports Committee

The **MONTHLY COMMISSION MEETING** of the Red River Waterway Commission shall be held at **10:00 AM** on **Wednesday**, **January 20**, **2016**.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely.

Cathy D. Rushing Executive Assistant